Y e

ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000- 416-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

MODIFICATION #2 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174
MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM — Blick Art Materials LLC

This modification to Contract #18CM-174 (Contract), executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of
Instruction Discount Program is made by and between Blick Art Materials LL.C (or Contractor”) and
the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County, also called Anne Arundel County Public Schools
(AACPS).

The Contract is amended as following:
AACPS exercises the second option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (5) of the
Contract. The term of the contract is extended through August 21, 2022,

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

Blick Art Materials LLC Anne Arundel County Pub(tj\ hools

Bg/m@, U — Ny

By: Mary Jo Chi s,ﬂsq CPPO. CPCM

g/1o /54 “z?l\o\u

Date Date

ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS




B L | C K.art materials

PO Box 1267 Galesburg IL 61402-1267 DickBlick.com
Orders 800-447-8192 Fax 800-621-8293
Contracts 800-704-7744

Blick Art Materials Catalog Discount

8/10/21

Bid Reference: Renewal - 18CM-174 Materials of
Anne Arunde! Co Public Schoois Instruction Discount Program
2644 Riva Rd

Opening Date/Time:
Annapolis MD 21401

Thank you for the opportunity to respond to this bid renewal. Blick is pleased to extend our offer of a 20% discount to
your members. To ensure the discount is applied to your orders correctly, please reference discount code QD20MD at
the time of order.

Discount Terms
> Catalog “EACH" price less 20%
> Valid from Blick’s current Materials for Art Education annual catalog only (Item numbers will begin with C for
2021. Letters will change annually between A, B, or C)
Free freight on orders of $49 or more after discount (See below for exclusions)
» COVID19 Force Majeure Statement: COVID 19 Force Majeure Statement — We at Blick Art Materials fully
anticipate our ability to fulfill our contracted commitment as a resuit of this proposal. However, supply chain
interruptions do continue. We are working tirelessly to ensure inventory and delivery to the extent we are

able. Blick is committed to partnering with you during this time to the utmost of our ability. If, at the time of
order, an extended backorder is anticipated on a specific product you will be promptly notified.

Y

Additional Terms -

S

» Payment terms: Net 30 Days - All orders are subject to credit approval.

» Delivery: 10-30 DAYS ARO (Drop-ship items may have longer lead times)
> Extended through 8/21/22

Discount Exclusions
> Sale catalogs You will receive the lower of the sale price or catalog discount off the “REG” price.
» Webprices  You will receive the lower of the web price at the time of order or your catalog discount by
placing the discount reference code listed above in the discount code box in your shopping cart. Note: web
prices may fluctuate daily.

> Quantity pricing You will receive the lower of the quantity break, for the quantity ordered, or your discount
from the "EACH” price.

> Drop-ship items Any item with the letter F in the catalog item # prefix or noted as factory-direct online.
> Other . Cannot be used in conjunction with additional coupons or other promotians.

Free Freight Exclusions

> Oversized or heavy weight items (i.e. paper rolls, linoleum rolls, Master Etch or 999 presses, or any item
indicating additional handling)
# 50-Ib boxes of clay or ANY modeling material totaling S0-Ibs or greater in weight



> Drop-ship items (any item with the letter F in the catalog item # prefix or noted as factory-direct online)

» When ordering sheets of paper or board larger than 18" x 24" in quantities of less than 10, a per-order handling
fee applies. Paper or boards may be assorted to reach the quantity of 10.

To place an order

» Phone: 800-447-8192 Fax: 800-621-8293 Email: PurchaseOrders@dickblick.com Online:
www.dickblick.com

If you require a freight quote or have questions regarding the exclusions listed above please contact me. We value this
opportunity to offer our support as your art supply vendor.

Sincerely,
)ﬁdz@»—

Tamby Petefson
Institutional Sales Supervisor
800-704-7744 x5309, contracts@dickblick.com

We accept “Future Orders”. POs placed in advance are held until ship dates specified on orders (within same calendar
year). No Invoice obligation until delivery. Future orders can: target delivery timing, improve product availability,
minimize backorders, and reduce number of invoices.



